

The Zarrow Institute on Transition & Self-Determination at the University of Oklahoma Becomes a Certified Autism Center™

Zarrow Institute implements innovative research, puts findings into practice and disseminates knowledge through highquality products & professional development

NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, UNITED STATES, May 7, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- The International Board of Credentialing and Continuing Education Standards (IBCCES) proudly presents the Zarrow Institute on <u>Transition & Self-Determination</u> at the University of Oklahoma with the <u>Certified Autism Center™</u> (CAC) designation. This certification means that staff have completed an autism-



specific training and certification program through IBCCES, reflecting the institute's commitment to creating a more inclusive and accessible environment for all students, including autistic and sensory-sensitive individuals.

"Having the institute recognized as a Certified Autism Center™ through IBCCES provides additional credibility to the services we provide, both directly and indirectly," shares Kendra Williams-Diehm, executive director of the Zarrow Institute.

In line with this commitment, the institute also offers several special programs to further enhance inclusivity. In 2019, OU-ZI initiated the Sooner Works program, a four-year comprehensive integrated program for students with an intellectual or developmental disability who desire a postsecondary experience on a college campus. Students in Sooner Works will graduate with a certificate in Integrated Community Studies. They live on campus, take traditional university courses in conjunction with courses specific to Sooner Works, and participate in internships and social organizations on the OU campus. In 2023, OU-ZI launched SPARK360°, an autism support program for traditionally admitted, degree-seeking undergraduate autistic students at OU. This program provides full circle support for autistic students through academic planning, transition support, employment skills, independent living and social development.

"IBCCES is proud to recognize the Zarrow Institute for their achievement in becoming a Certified Autism Center™," says Myron Pincomb, IBCCES board chairman. "Our certification program will help strengthen their team's ability to develop specialized services, equipping staff with important tools and resources to assist every student they serve. We applaud the Zarrow Institute's desire to better include, welcome and accommodate every individual."

IBCCES has been a leader in cognitive disorder training and certification for over 20 years, providing expertise and support to organizations aiming to better accommodate and assist autistic individuals and their families. IBCCES



also created <u>CertifiedAutismCenter.com</u> and AutismTravel.com, free online resources for families to find certified locations and professionals.

###

About the Zarrow Institute on Transition & Self-Determination at the University of Oklahoma The Zarrow Institute on Transition & Self-Determination at the University of Oklahoma strives to promote successful transition outcomes for all by implementing innovative research, putting findings into practice, and disseminating knowledge through high-quality products and professional development. As such, the OU-ZI has two programs that directly serve autistic students on the OU Campus (Sooner Works and SPARK360°). In addition, the institute indirectly serves students through education, professional development and transition related resources.

About IBCCES

Committed to providing The Global Standard For Training and Certification in The Field of Cognitive Disorders – IBCCES provides a series of certifications that empower professionals to be leaders in their field and improve the outcomes for the individuals they serve. These programs

"

are recognized around the world as the leading benchmark for training and certification in the areas of autism and other cognitive disorders.

Having the institute recognized as a Certified Autism Center™ through IBCCES provides additional credibility to the services we provide, both directly and indirectly."

> Kendra Williams-Diehm, executive director of the Zarrow Institute

Meredith Tekin IBCCES +1 904-508-0135 marketing@ibcces.org Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/708690700

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.